

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 891/2021

ANUSHKA RENGUNTHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97959/2021-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.97963/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.97961/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 27-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Tankha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for interim relief and also on the Writ Petition returnable by 7th September, 2021.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Petitioners are permitted to serve the standing counsel for the respondent(s), in addition.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 1397 of 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)