SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 155/2022

VYAAS RAMASUBRAMANIAN (THROUGH MOTHER AND NATURAL GUARDIAN: KRISHNA RAMASUBRAMANIAN) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

ITEM NO.20

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33330/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

I.A. No. 37658 of 2022-Application for impleadment

Date: 14-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. Nupur Raut, Adv.

Ms. A. Reyna Shruti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 37658 of 2022-Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief and also on the Writ Petition.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Petitioners are permitted to serve the standing counsel for the respondent(s), in addition.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 1397 of 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)