SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 503/2022

ANISH ASHUTOSH JOHARAPURKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92880/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92881/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 509/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93755/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 22-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Ms. Aditi Deshpande Parkhi, Adv.

Mr. Sabir Kachhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil)No.1397 of 2020 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER