

ITEM NO.29+43

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO. 29

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1070/2022

**SHRIHAAN JEETENDRA GHARE(MINOR THROUGH
MOTHER AND NATURAL GUARDIAN MRS.
MANJIRI JEETENDRA GHARE) & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)**VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH W.P.(C)NO.891/2021 ETC.].....FOR
ADMISSION and IA No.185253/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)**

ITEM NO. 43

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 891/2021

ANUSHKA RENGUNTHWAR & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH WP(C) NO. 1070/2022]
IA No. 100022/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 132881/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97963/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 97961/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 124330/2021 - REJOINDER)**

WITH

**W.P.(C) No. 503/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92880/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.92881/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)
W.P.(C) No. 1230/2021 (X)**

IA No. 145082/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)**W.P.(C) No. 22/2022 (X)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.4624/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.4623/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES**

IA No. 67026/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES**IA No. 4624/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 4623/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)****W.P.(C) No. 35/2022 (X)****(FOR**

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 8997/2022
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 53764/2022
 IA No. 53764/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
 W.P.(C) No. 246/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.51518/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.51517/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
 W.P.(C) No. 155/2022 (X)

IA No. 147104/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
 W.P.(C) No. 347/2022 (X)

IA No. 71015/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 94550/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
 W.P.(C) No. 380/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75771/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)
 W.P.(C) No. 322/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66894/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)
 W.P.(C) No. 629/2022 (X)

IA No. 113027/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)
 W.P.(C) No. 741/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.128997/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
 LIST OF DATES)
 W.P.(C) No. 1032/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116661/2021-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA
 No.116662/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 116662/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)
 W.P.(C) No. 1150/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136005/2021-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 1125/2021 (X)

IA No. 131045/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
 W.P.(C) No. 1123/2021 (X)

IA No. 131204/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 131556/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 131205/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
 W.P.(C) No. 1129/2021 (X)

IA No. 131944/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)
 W.P.(C) No. 1128/2021 (X)

IA No. 131936/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
 W.P.(C) No. 1141/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134621/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)
 W.P.(C) No. 1143/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134685/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)
 W.P.(C) No. 1149/2021 (X)
 (FOR
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 17736/2022
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 17738/2022
 IA No. 17736/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17158/2021 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138834/2021-PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS....)

SLP(C) No. 17153/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR impleading party ON IA 1395/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 1395/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 1396/2022

IA No. 1395/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 1174/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138673/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1186/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.140013/2021-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA

No.140012/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 140012/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 140013/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 131527/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 740/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.128641/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and

IA No.128640/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 706/2022 (X)

IA No. 165386/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 123803/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 131861/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16306/2022 (IV-A)

IA No. 136709/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 838/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144599/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 961/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165120/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 15-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

Date : 15-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Parties(s)**Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR****Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR****Mr. Abhishek Jebaraj, Adv.****Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.****Mr. Renjit Philip, Adv.****Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.****Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.****Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR****Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.****Mr. P.Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.****Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.****Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.****Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR****Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR****Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR****Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.****Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.****Dr. Mukut Nath, Adv.****Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR****Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR****Mr. Sriram P., AOR****Mr. Mukund P. Unny , AOR****Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.****Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.****Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.****Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.****Ms. Unnimaya, Adv.****Mr. Dileep Polikotta, Adv.****Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.****M/S. K J John And Co, AOR****Mr Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG****Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.****Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.****Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.****Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.****Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.****Dr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.****Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR****Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.****Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.****Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv****Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.**

Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.
 Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
 Ms. Apporva Kurup, Adv.
 Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
 Ms. Piyush G., Adv.
 Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.
 Ms. R. Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadv, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
 Mr. Arjun Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
 Mtr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh S. Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Kadasne, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.
 Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
 Mr. Arjun Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Sanwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Maratha, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Wadhwa, Adv.
 Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rubal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Knau Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1070/2022

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned ASG accepts notice on behalf of
 the respondents.

Objections, if any, be filed in two weeks.

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 891/2021

Tag along with Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1397/2020 and
 W.P.(C) No. 62/2022 and other connected matters.

List all the matters on 11th January, 2023 (Wednesday).

(NISHA KHULBEY)
 SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR